

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.ircgov.com

Legislation Text

## File #: 22-0597, Version: 1

Approval of a Memorandum of Agreement between Florida Department of Health, Indian River Health Department & Indian River County Emergency Services District to Provide Routine Immunization Services. Staff is recommending the Board approve and execute the Memorandum of Agreement between Florida Department of Health, Indian River Health Department & Indian River County Emergency Services District